L ADVTS,
“1\5 & 0

2

¢/

\3
w2 ™

QF THE: %ﬁi‘
%

Oy 3

ot

O

Office of the Presrdentfof the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ADVISER ON THE PEACE PROCESS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

4 December 2020

The Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP), through
the General Appropriations Act of FY2020, intends to apply the sum of
Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP75,000.00), being the Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC) for the Small Value Procurement, as defined under

section 53.9 of the IRR of RA 92184, for the Printing Services of 2021 Peace
Calendar. Details of which are as follows:

2 Specific Technical

Lot Goods Quantity R iie e nis

1 Printing Services: 2021 250 > Customized

Peace Calendar copies Wall/Hanging
Calendar

> Size: A3

> Material: Glossy
Paper

> Thickness: At least
170gsm

» Full Color

The OPAPP now invites contractors/suppliers to submit price quotations for
the above items.

The contract will be awarded to the lowest quotation and responsive to the
specifications and requirements.

For further inquiries, please coordinate with Ms Alaisah B. Pendatun atf (02)
8636 0706 local 881.

Sincerely,

Ms. Alqis’ikh B. Pendatun

CPAD






q)
b)
c

d)

e)

f)

TERMS & CONDITIONS

The ABC is inclusive of applicable taxes, fees, and/or levies
payable.

The confract shall be awarded o the lowest and responsive bid.
Bid amount exceeding the ABC shall be automatically disqualified.
The price quotation must be valid for sixty (60) calendar days from
the date of submission of bids.

Bidder shall submit its quotation and the following documents with

N 2700 (oan

all its pages on or before on

the place specified below:

1. Mayor's/Busines Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement

None submission of any or all of the document will be declared
ineligible to bid and hence, the bid shall be disqualified.

The above documents shall be submitted in a sealed envelope with
the name of the sender, complete mailing address, email address,
and telephone or mobile number. Without such details, the bid shall
not be accepted.

Submit you bidding documents at:
BAC Secretariat’s Office
3rd Floor, Agustin | Bldg.
F.Orfigas Jr. Road
Ortigas Center
Pasig City

Late bids will not be accepted. If you intend to send your bids
through a courier, please ensure that we shall receive it before the
deadline for submission of bids.

OPAPP shall conduct evaluation/inspection of goods to be
supplied to OPAPP before an award shall be issued.

g) Subcontracting is not allowed.

h)

i)

Delivery shall be completed within twenty (20) calendar days from
receipt of Job/Purchase Order.
Place of Delivery

6 Floor, Agustin | Bldg.

F.Ortigas Jr. Road

Ortigas Center

Pasig City



i) Payment shall be made to the supplier or distributor within thirty (30)
calendar days from complete delivery and submission of pertinent
documents for payment as required under existing laws.

k) OPAPP reserves the right to reject any and all quotations or bids,
declare a failure of bidding or not award the confract in
accordance with Section 41 of the IRR of R.A. 9184.



QUOTATION FORM

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ADVISER ON THE PEACE PROCESS
Agustin | Bldg.
F.Ortigas Jr. Road

Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Dear Sir/Ma’am:

After having carefully read and accepted your terms and conditions, we are
pleased to quote you for the following items:

Technical

Statement of

Lot Requitements Complighce Quantity | Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Printing Services: 250 pcs

2021 Peace

Calendar

Prices in the above offer are certified frue and comrect.

Sincerely,

(Signature over Printed Name of the Authorized Representative)

Company Name:

Contact No.:
Email Add:




m,uw
=
-
Z.
=
D
=0
O




&l

PROGRAM 1

Meaningful implementation
of the Comprehensive

PROGRAM 2

Completion of the remaining
commitments under the

Six Point Peace and Development Agenda

PROGRAM 3

Effective implementation of
the Whole-of-Nation
/ Approach to end local 3 @

PROGRAM 4

Complete the implementation of
the remaining commitments with

Agreement on the 1996 Final Peace Agreement the Rebolusyonaryong Partido ng
Bangsamoro (CAB) towards with the Moro National communist insurgency and Manggagawa-Pilipinas/Revolutionary
healing in the Bangsamoro Liberation Front (MNLF) other armed conflicts Proletarian Army/Alex Boncayao
pursuant to Executive Order Brigade (RPM-P/RPA/ABB) and
No. 70 (series of 2018) Cordillera Bodong
Administration-Cordiller Peoples’
Liberation Army (CBA-CPLA)
: PROGRAM 5 PROGRAM 6
Building a culture of peace Conflict prevention and
management, and

implementation of peace
promoting catch-up
socioeconomic development
in conflict-affected and
vulnerable areas

T and conflict sensitivity !
%" towards positive peace and
sustainable human
development

As the Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP) ushers in a new year, we
are inspired by recent milestones we have achieve despite the challenges caused by global pandemic.

We are invigorated, more than ever, to work towards achieving our 2021 targets. From now until
the end of the Duterte Administration, OPAPP shall channel its efforts and resources on seven (7)
prority programs, six of which are in line with the Six-Point Peace and Development Agenda, while

the seventh will focus on carrying out institutional reforms and organizational development
interventions.

1 2

New Year's Day

3 4 S 6 /] 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

PR ; ;
fﬂ Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines AlWﬂy.s ]?raCthe
4 Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process glt‘l 1]\;11 Fllml:nll
i) WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fW@PEACEGOVPH ublic Health

“opave”

WEAR A MASK WASH YOUR HANDS  SOCIAL DISTANCING Stan(lards




PROGRAM 1 Peace Process with Moro Islamic Liberation Front

The second phase of decommissioning of the Moro Islamic Liberation Front-Bangsamoro Islamic
Armed Forces (MILF-BIAF) is held in Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao wherein a total of 3,109
MILF-BIAF combatants and 558 of their weapons were put beyond use. Under this phase, a total

of 12,000 combatants and 2,100 weapons have been decommissioned, and the government
provided a total of PhP 1.2 billion in transitory cash assistance to the former fighters to help
them make the successful transition to civilian life.

10 11 12 13

1<l

15

16

17 18 19 20

21

22

a3

24 25 26 27

Anniversary of the
Signing of the Joint
Agreement on Safety and EDSA People

Immunity Guarantees (JASIG) Power Anniversary

28

Ay,
fx_ Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | f¥@PEACEGOVPH

Always practice

m the Minimum
; Public Health

WEAR A MASK WASH YOUR HANDS SOCIAL DISTANCING Stalldar(ls




PROGRAM 2 Peace Process with Moro National Liberation Front

TOP The first GPH-MNLF peace coordinating committee was held in Davao City wherein Presidential
Peace Adviser Carlito Galvez Jr. and MNLF Founding Chair Nur Misuari discussed the composition of the
committee.

BOTTOM The late Moro National Liberation Front (MNLF) Chairman Late Yusop Jikiri issued a
resolution that officially accepted and supported the Bangsamoro Organic Law (BOL) and the
Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao (BARMM).

WED

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15

17 18 19 20

24 25 26 27

Anniversary of

21 22

28 29 30 31

MARCH National Women’s Celebration Month

12-18 Bangsamoro Week of Peace
Iy SRR
fx» Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines Alway s .n actice
& § Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process = the M"“m“m
%, ¢ > Public Health

e & WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fw@PEACEGOVPH

“opave”

WEARA MASK  WASH YOUR HANDS  SOCIAL DIsTANCING ~ Standards




i
b

"THERsTAﬂ” pC
coM ALLUZDN ,\\J( ‘\Ix\/,

CENIE BUL/ ACA
aBpeople "mte = -~

defeated
and ¥

ds
i gall as we oI PP the
I hisisour il cively putan tion.
our collective flict across the na
mmmunlst a 9

I'HO'”

NT—\

u

& rowards achieving
O Jecades-long

neve

(_ommumst
a] Task Force 10 Fnd Local i

i

*/*imwmer “ e ‘-u'

PROGRAM 3 Locadlized Peace Engagements

TOP Local chief exccutives in Region Il sign a pledge of commitment to help end local communist armed conflict in
RI I ? O ? | the province.
BOTTOM LEFT Local peace dialogues with Communists Terror Groups held in the Zamboanga Peninsula resulted in
the signing of local peace agreements.
BOTTOM RIGHT Presidential Peace Adviser Carlito G. Galvez, Jr. Cabinet Officer for Regional Development and

Security (CORDS) for Region 3, provides updates on the accomplishments made under the Ending Local Communist
Armed Conflict (ELCAC) initiative during a Luzon-wide peace and development summit.

1 2 3

Maundy Thursda Good Friday Black Saturday
Y y Y /i

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Day ofValor

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

ik 26 27 28 29 30

N,
Asz Office of the President of the Republic of the PDhilippines Alw ‘!y's l_" actice
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process = the 1\_'Ilmmum

il WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | ¥@PEACEGOVPH l?ublu Health
WEAR A MASK WASH YOUR HANDS SOCIAL DISTANCING Standards




PROGRAM 4  Peace Process with Rebolusyonaryong Partido ng Manggagawa ng Pilipinas / Revolutionary Proletarian Army
/ Alex Boncayao Brigade/Tabara-Paduano Group / Kapatiran

The government and members of the Rebolusyonaryong Partidong Manggagawa ng Pilipinas/Revolutionary Proletarian Army/Alex
Boncayao Brigade-Tabara Paduano Group (RPM-P/RPA/ABB-TPG) or KAPATIRAN reaffirm their commitment to peace during the
signing of the Clarificatory Implementing Document (CID) to the 2000 Peace Agreement.

Labor Day

10

11 12 13 14 15

Eid'l Fitr

16

17

18 19 20 21 22

23

24

23 26 27 28 29

International Day
of United Nations

30

R 73
£ %
s

“opave”

31

x« Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines Alway.s 1')l'actice
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process the Minimum
{,’"’ L2 WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fW@PEACEGOVPH

Public Health

WEAR A MASK WASH YOUR HANDS  SOCIAL DISTANCING St&llldal‘ds




JUNE 202

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

PROGRAM 4 Peace Process with Cordillera Bodong Administration-Cordillera People’s Liberation Army

The Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP) and the Philippine National Police Regional Office -
Cordillera (PROCOR) lead the ceremonial destruction of 444 firearms that were turned-in by the Cordillera Bodong
Administration-Cordillera People’s Liberation Army (CBA-CPLA) to authorities at Camp Bado Dangwa, in La Trinidad, Benguet.

SAT

10

11

12

Independence Day

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

&Y TE e

opave

28

29

SHADVSEy
S . Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines
N
v

30

Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | f¥@PEACEGOVPH

@@ v

WASH YOUR HANDS SOCIAL DISTANCING

WEAR A MASK

Always practice
the Minimum

Public Health
Standards




L G e

PROGRAM 5 Social Healing and Peacebuilding

ON THE LEFT OPAPP celebrates the 2nd Marawi Week of Peace with families residing at the Sarimanok evacuation center.
ON THE RIGHT OPAPP cclebrates Eid'l Adha with residents in Lanao Del Sur.The activity is a joint initiative of OPAPP, the Armed
Forces of the Philippines - 103rd Brigade, and the youth leaders of YouLead Network.

4

Anniversary of the Signing
of the GPH-CBA-CPLA
Memorandum of Agreement

11

13 14 15 16 17

18

Do
2000 Pesce Agreement

20 21 22 23 24

Eid al-Adha
(Feast of the Sacrifice)

29

T g,

o

v, .
oravt

26

Anniversary of the
Passage of the Bangsamoro
Organic Law (BOL)

W .
*"&» Office of the President of the Republic of the PDhilippines Always [‘)ractlcc
} Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process “ el 4 the Minimum

WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fw@PEACEGOVPH

27 28 29 30 31

Public Health

WEAR A MASK WASH YOUR HANDS SOCIAL DISTANCING Standards




PROGRAM 6 PAyapa at MAsaganang PamayaNAn

OPAPP turns-over five potable water systems worth PHP 20 million to communities in the Davao Region.

Around 4,000 residents now have access to safe and potable water.

The OPAPP is tasked to oversee, monitor and validate the implementation of Payapa at Masaganang Pamayanan
(PAMANA) Program which aims to deliver peace-promoting, socio-economic projects to remote,
conflict-ridden areas in the country since 201 I.

10

11

12

International
Humanitarian Law Day

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Ninoy Aquino Day

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

National Heroes Day

31

RSy,
fx Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines
£ Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process

. j WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | {w@PEACEGOVPH

“opare

WEAR A MASK

WASH YOUR HANDS

SOCIAL DISTANCING

Always practice
the Minimum
Public Health
Standards




SEPTEMBER 202 |

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

PEACE MONTH

Peace and development partners pose for a photo during the culmination

program of the 2019 National Peace Consciousness Month.

THU
2

Anniversary of the
Signing of the GRP-MNLF

Final Peace Agreement

FRI

SAT

9

10

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

International Day of Peace

22

25

24

Had

26

SEPTEMBER National Peace Month Celebration

¥

27

28

WLAMsgg,
fx Offire of the President of the Republic of the Philippines
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fW®PEACEGOVPH

29

30

WASH YOUR HANDS

SOCIAL DISTANCING

Always practice
the Minimum

Public Health
Standards




OCTOBER 2021 °

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

PREVENT

DETECT

drivers in

SA M(
BESES M

DA RO

2

International Day
of Non-violence

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Anniversary of the Signing
of the Framework Agreement
on the Bangsamoro (FAB)

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

30

31

%,

OCTOBER National Indigenous Peoples’ Month

Office of the Pregident of the Republic of the Philippines
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | f¥@PEACEGOVPH

“@ e &

WEAR A MASK

WASH YOUR HANDS

SOCIAL DISTANCING

Always practice
the Minimum
Public Health

Standards




(o g
[RLNGE 3 | \

7 .(mm\
= TRACH

SUN

CENTER
@ COMMANU O

COVID19 |

u

MON

All Saints' Day

TUE

All Souls' Day

WED

THU

TREAT

FRI

SAT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Last Week of Nov
to First Week of Dec

30

Bonifacio Day

Mindanao Week of Peace

fxn Office of the Pregident of the Republic of the Philippines

iv?‘ Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process

WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | {W@PEACEGOVPH

“ P

Always practice
the Minimum
Public Health

WEARA MASK  WASH YOUR HANDS  SOCIAL DIsTANCING ~ Standards




DECEMBER 202 |

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

REINTEGRATE

Sixty one overseas Filipino workers (OFWs) are sent home to reunite with their loved ones after
completing their mandatory quarantine period at the We Heal As One Center at Fort Magsaysay in

Nueva Ecija

THU

FRI

SAT
4

6

Anniversary of the Signing of the
GRP-RPM-P/RPA/ABB Peace

10

11

12

13

14

16

18

19

20

21

23

25

Christmas Day

£

ANy a’}%
v:'

e

e‘aﬂ

“opare”

&

26

27

28

Office of the President of the Republic of the Philippines
Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process

WWW.PEACE.GOV.PH | fw@PEACEGOVPH

et

30

Rizal Day

"N

WEAR A MASK

New Year's Evet

WASH YOUR HANDS SOCIAL DISTANCING

Always practice
the Minimum
Public Health
Standards




CALENDAR

/a |
CEFEFFFETR,.  Trrer ey b

Six Point Peace and Development Agenda







