# Office of the President of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ADVISER ON THE PEACE PROCESS

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

4 December 2020

The Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP), through the General Appropriations Act of FY2020, intends to apply the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP75,000.00), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Small Value Procurement, as defined under section 53.9 of the IRR of RA 9184, for the Printing Services of 2021 Peace Calendar. Details of which are as follows:

Lot	Goods	Quantity	Specific Technical Requirements
1	Printing Services: 2021 Peace Calendar	250 copies	<ul> <li>Customized Wall/Hanging Calendar</li> <li>Size: A3</li> <li>Material: Glossy Paper</li> <li>Thickness: At least 170gsm</li> <li>Full Color</li> </ul>

The OPAPP now invites contractors/suppliers to submit price quotations for the above items.

The contract will be awarded to the *lowest quotation* and *responsive* to the specifications and requirements.

For further inquiries, please coordinate with Ms Alaisah B. Pendatun at (02) 8636 0706 local 881.

Sincerely,

CPAD

Noted by:

Dir. Darwin Wally T. Wee

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- a) The ABC is inclusive of applicable taxes, fees, and/or levies payable.
- b) The contract shall be awarded to the lowest and responsive bid. Bid amount exceeding the ABC shall be automatically disqualified.
- c) The price quotation must be valid for sixty (60) calendar days from the date of submission of bids.
- - 1. Mayor's/Busines Permit
  - 2. PhilGEPS Registration Number
  - 3. Omnibus Sworn Statement

None submission of any or all of the document will be declared ineligible to bid and hence, the bid shall be disqualified.

The above documents shall be submitted in a sealed envelope with the name of the sender, complete mailing address, email address, and telephone or mobile number. Without such details, the bid shall not be accepted.

Submit you bidding documents at:

BAC Secretariat's Office 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Agustin I Bldg. F.Ortigas Jr. Road Ortigas Center Pasig City

- e) Late bids will not be accepted. If you intend to send your bids through a courier, please ensure that we shall receive it before the deadline for submission of bids.
- f) OPAPP shall conduct evaluation/inspection of goods to be supplied to OPAPP before an award shall be issued.
- g) Subcontracting is not allowed.
- h) Delivery shall be completed within twenty (20) calendar days from receipt of Job/Purchase Order.
- i) Place of Delivery 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Agustin I Bldg. F.Ortigas Jr. Road Ortigas Center Pasig City

- j) Payment shall be made to the supplier or distributor within thirty (30) calendar days from complete delivery and submission of pertinent documents for payment as required under existing laws.
- k) OPAPP reserves the right to reject any and all quotations or bids, declare a failure of bidding or not award the contract in accordance with Section 41 of the IRR of R.A. 9184.

## **QUOTATION FORM**

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ADVISER ON THE PEACE PROCESS Agustin I Bldg. F.Ortigas Jr. Road Ortigas Center, Pasig City

## Dear Sir/Ma'am:

After having carefully read and accepted your terms and conditions, we are pleased to quote you for the following items:

Lot	Technical Requirements		Statement of Compliance	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Printing 2021 Calendar	Services: Peace	•	250 pcs		

Sincerely,	
(Signature over Printed Name of the	Authorized Representative)
Company Name:	
Contact No.:	
Email Add:	

Prices in the above offer are certified true and correct.

OPAPP

CALENDAR 2021

# Six Point Peace and Development Agenda

## PROGRAM 1



Meaningful implementation of the Comprehensive Agreement on the Bangsamoro (CAB) towards healing in the Bangsamoro



Completion of the remaining commitments under the 1996 Final Peace Agreement with the Moro National Liberation Front (MNLF)

PROGRAM 2



## PROGRAM 3

Effective implementation of the Whole-of-Nation Approach to end local communist insurgency and other armed conflicts pursuant to Executive Order No. 70 (series of 2018)



#### **PROGRAM 4**

Complete the implementation of the remaining commitments with the Rebolusyonaryong Partidon and Manggagawa-Pilipinas/Revolutionary Proletarian Army/Alex Boncayao Brigade (RPM-P/RPA/ABB) and Cordillera Bodong Administration-Cordiller Peoples' Liberation Army (CBA-CPLA)



## PROGRAM 5

Building a culture of peace and conflict sensitivity towards positive peace and sustainable human development



#### PROGRAM 6

Conflict prevention and management, and implementation of peace promoting catch-up socioeconomic development in conflict-affected and vulnerable areas



# JANUARY 202 |

As the Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP) ushers in a new year, we are inspired by recent milestones we have achieve despite the challenges caused by global pandemic. We are invigorated, more than ever, to work towards achieving our 2021 targets. From now until the end of the Duterte Administration, OPAPP shall channel its efforts and resources on seven (7) prority programs, six of which are in line with the Six-Point Peace and Development Agenda, while the seventh will focus on carrying out institutional reforms and organizational development interventions.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	
						1	2	
						New Year's Day		
•	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
•	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
-	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
-	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	
-	0.1						AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	

31





# FEBRUARY 2021

## PROGRAM 1 Peace Process with Moro Islamic Liberation Front

The second phase of decommissioning of the Moro Islamic Liberation Front-Bangsamoro Islamic Armed Forces (MILF-BIAF) is held in Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao wherein a total of 3,109 MILF-BIAF combatants and 558 of their weapons were put beyond use. Under this phase, a total of 12,000 combatants and 2,100 weapons have been decommissioned, and the government provided a total of PhF 1.2 billion in transitory cash assistance to the former fighters to help them make the successful transition to civilian life.

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24  Anniversary of the Signing of the Joint Agreement on Safety and Immunity Guarantees (JASIG)	25 EDSA People Power Anniversary	26	27

28







# MARCH 2021

## PROGRAM 2 Peace Process with Moro National Liberation Front

TOP The first GPH-MNLF peace coordinating committee was held in Davao City wherein Presidential Peace Adviser Carlito Galvez Jr. and MNLF Founding Chair Nur Misuari discussed the composition of the committee.

BOTTOM The late Moro National Liberation Front (MNLF) Chairman Late Yusop Jikiri issued a resolution that officially accepted and supported the Bangsamoro Organic Law (BOL) and the Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao (BARMM).

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	International Women's Day	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	Anniversary of the Signing of the Comprehensive Agreement on Respect for Human Rights and International Humanitarian Law (CARHRIHL)	17	18	19	20
 21	22	23	24	25	26	27  Anniversary of the Signing of the Comprohensive Agreement on the Bangsamoro (CAB)
28	29	30	31			

MARCH National Women's Celebration Month

**12-18** Bangsamoro Week of Peace







## APRIL 2021

## PROGRAM 3 Localized Peace Engagements

TOP Local chief executives in Region III sign a pledge of commitment to help end local communist armed conflict in

BOTTOM LEFT Local peace dialogues with Communists Terror Groups held in the Zamboanga Peninsula resulted in

BOTTOM RIGHT Local peace alrangues with Communists terror Groups need in the Zantosingal Cambaia 15 and the signing of local peace agreements.

BOTTOM RIGHT Presidential Peace Adviser Carlito G. Galvez, Jr. Cabinet Officer for Regional Development and Security (CORDS) for Region 3, provides updates on the accomplishments made under the Ending Local Communist Armed Conflict (ELCAC) initiative during a Luzon-wide peace and development summit.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2	3
					Maundy Thursday	Good Friday	Black Saturday
	4	5	6	7	8	<b>9</b> Day of Valor	10
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
_	25	26	27	28	29	30	





# MAY 202 |

## PROGRAM 4 Peace Process with Rebolusyonaryong Partido ng Manggagawa ng Pilipinas / Revolutionary Proletarian Army / Alex Boncayao Brigade/Tabara-Paduano Group / Kapatiran

The government and members of the Rebolusyonaryong Partidong Manggagawa ng Pilipinas/Revolutionary Proletarian Army/Alex Boncayao Brigade-Tabara Paduano Group (RPM-P/RPA/ABB-TPG) or KAPATIRAN reaffirm their commitment to peace during the signing of the Clarificatory Implementing Document (CID) to the 2000 Peace Agreement.

SUN		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
							1 Labor Day
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	9	10	11	12	<b>13</b>	14	15
1	6	17	18	19	20	21	22
2	3	24	25	26	27 International Day of United Nations	28	29
3	0	31					





# **JUNE** 2021

## $PROGRAM \ 4 \quad \textit{Peace Process with Cordillera Bodong Administration-Cordillera People's Liberation Army } \\$

The Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process (OPAPP) and the Philippine National Police Regional Office - Cordillera (PROCOR) lead the ceremonial destruction of 444 firearms that were turned-in by the Cordillera Bodong Administration-Cordillera People's Liberation Army (CBA-CPLA) to authorities at Camp Bado Dangwa, in La Trinidad, Benguet.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4	5
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
_	20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	27	28	29	30			





# JULY 2021

## PROGRAM 5 Social Healing and Peacebuilding

ON THE LEFT OPAPP celebrates the 2nd Marawi Week of Peace with families residing at the Sarimanok evacuation center.

ON THE RIGHT OPAPP celebrates Eid'l Adha with residents in Lanao Del Sur. The activity is a joint initiative of OPAPP, the Armed Forces of the Philippines - 103rd Brigade, and the youth leaders of YouLead Network.

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	2	3
Anniversary of the Signing of the GPH-CBA-CPLA Memorandum of Agreement	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	11.9  Anniversity of the Chrificatory Implementing Decument (CID) to the 2000 Peace Agreement	<b>20</b> Eid al-Adha (Feast of the Sacrifice)	21	22	23	24
25	26  Anniversary of the Passage of the Bangsamoro Organic Law (BOL)	27	28	29	30	31





# AUGUST 2021

## PROGRAM 6 PAyapa at MAsaganang PamayaNAn

OPAPP turns-over five potable water systems worth PHP 20 million to communities in the Davao Region. Around 4,000 residents now have access to safe and potable water.

The OPAPP is tasked to oversee, monitor and validate the implementation of Payapa at Masaganang Pamayanan (PAMANA) Program which aims to deliver peace-promoting, socio-economic projects to remote, conflict-ridden areas in the country since 2011.

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12 International Humanitarian Law Day	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	<b>21</b> Ninoy Aquino Day
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30  National Heroes Day	31				





# SEPTEMBER 2021

## PEACE MONTH

Peace and development partners pose for a photo during the culmination program of the 2019 National Peace Consciousness Month.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	Anniversary of the Signing of the GRP-MNLF Final Peace Agreement	3	4
	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
_	12	Anniversary of the Signing of the GRP-CPLA Mt. Data Peace Accord (Joint Memorandum of Agreement to a Cessation of Hostillies)	14	15	16	17	18
-	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
_	26	27	28	29	30		

SEPTEMBER National Peace Month Celebration







# OCTOBER 2021

### **PREVENT**

OPAPP personnel volunteer as encoders in support of the National Task Force against COVID-19's strategy to conduct massive and targeted testing for probable and suspect coronavirus cases, as well as close contract.

#### DETECT

The National Task Force Against COVID-19, together with McDonald's Philippines, Lunch a COVID-19 testing center as it Yaares Sports Arena in Pasig City. The facility covers the testing of McDonald's employees in Metro Manila as well as tricycle drivers in Pasig City.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						1	2
							International Day of Non-violence
-	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
-	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
						Anniversary of the Signing of the Framework Agreement on the Bangsamoro (FAB)	
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
-	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
_							

31

**OCTOBER** 

National Indigenous Peoples' Month







# NOVEMBER 2021

## **ISOLATE**

CALABARZON opens the biggest mega quarantine facility in the country as part of the government's internified efforts in stalle up the inclined applied per region. The PIPS of the region state of the inclined applied per region. The PIPS of the region operation are control of the region operation of the region of the

## **TREAT**

The One Hospital Command Center (OHCC) is tasked to monitor the bed capacity of hospitals in Metro Manila, while serving as a referral system to COVID-19 patients who need to be isolated and treated.

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		1	2	3	4	5	6
		All Saints' Day	All Souls' Day				
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
***************************************	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
escaring and a	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	28	29	30			·	
			Bonifacio Day				

Last Week of Nov to First Week of Dec Mindanao Week of Peace







# DECEMBER 2021

## **REINTEGRATE**

Sixty one overseas Filipino workers (OFWs) are sent home to reunite with their loved ones after completing their mandatory quarantine period at the We Heal As One Center at Fort Magsaysay in Nueva Ecija.

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
	Anniversary of the Signing of the GRP-RPM-P/RPA/ABB Peace		Feast of the Immaculate Conception			9
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
					Christmas Eve	Christmas Day
26	27	28	29	30	31	
				Rizal Day	New Year's Evet	







